Southeastern Cares - Current Life Situations

Q1 Which of the following best describes your current living situation?

Answered: 501  Skipped: 0

Live in my own
y ’ _ 49.3%

or parents’...

Livein a

campus dorm

Livein an
18.2%
off-campus...
Temporarily o
staying with... I 2.0%
T )
emporarily |- 4o
stayingin a...
Oth L
or (please I 3.0%
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Live in my own or parents’ home (house, apartment, condo, trailer, etc.) 49.3% 247
Live in a campus dorm 27.1% 136
Live in an off-campus household with other people (roommates, friends) 18.2% 91
Temporarily staying with a relative or friend 2.0% 10
Temporarily staying in a shelter or homeless 0.4% 2
Other (please specify) 3.0% 15
TOTAL 501
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Southeastern Cares - Current Life Situations

Q2 Please indicate any concerns you have about your current living
situation. (Please mark all that apply)

Answered: 494  Skipped: 7

Condition of
0,
Lack of
ack or more - 7.5%
permanent...
Ability to pay
for housing ... 26.5%
Safety . 6.1%
Other (ple'flse 71%
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Condition of housing 9.9% 49
Lack of more permanent housing 7.5% 37
Ability to pay for housing or utilities 26.5% 131
Safety 6.1% 30
None 57.7% 285
Other (please specify) 7.1% 35

Total Respondents: 494
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Southeastern Cares - Current Life Situations

Q3 In the past three months, did you have trouble paying for any of the

following. (Please mark all that apply)

Answered: 496  Skipped: 5

Food 29.4%

Housing 16.5%

Heat and

0,
electricity 6.3%

Medical Needs 16.5%

Transportation 19.6%

Childcare 1.8%

Clothing for

0,
professional... 20.2%

No trouble 51.2%

Other (please

0,
specify) 3.4%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Food

Housing

Heat and electricity

Medical Needs

Transportation

Childcare

Clothing for professional opportunities (interviews, career fair, etc.)
No trouble

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 496
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70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
29.4%

16.5%

6.3%

16.5%

19.6%

1.8%

20.2%

51.2%

3.4%

146

82

31

82

97

100

254

17



Southeastern Cares - Current Life Situations

Q4 In the past three months, how often have you worried that your food
would run out before you had money to buy more?

Answered: 500  Skipped: 1

Often 9.4%

Very Often I 5.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Never 56.4%
Sometimes 28.8%

Often 9.4%

Very Often 5.4%

TOTAL
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90% 100%

282

144

a7

27

500



Southeastern Cares - Current Life Situations

Q5 Has lack of transportation kept you from attending class or doing daily
living tasks? (Please mark all that apply)

Answered: 498  Skipped: 3

Kept me from

0,
attending class 9-8%

Kept me from

0,
doing things... 14.9%

Not a problem
for me

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

Kept me from attending class
Kept me from doing things needed for daily living (going to grocery store, visit to doctor)

Not a problem for me

Total Respondents: 498
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80%

80.1%

90% 100%

RESPONSES

9.8% 49
14.9% 74
80.1% 399



Southeastern Cares - Current Life Situations

Q6 In the past three months, how often have family obligations kept you

from attending class or studying?

Answered: 498  Skipped: 3

Often 8.0%
Very Often I 3.6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Never 55.4% 276
Sometimes 32.9% 164
Often 8.0% 40
Very Often 3.6% 18
TOTAL —
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Southeastern Cares - Current Life Situations

Q7 Do you have access to the following? (Mark all that apply)

Answered: 493  Skipped: 8

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Computer 98.4% 485
Internet 98.8% 487
Webcam 68.2% 336
Software required for classwork 84.8% 418

Total Respondents: 493
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Southeastern Cares - Current Life Situations

Q8 How comfortable are you with using technology as it relates to your

education here at Southeastern?

Answered: 498

Skipped: 3

Very -
comfortable ¥7.047%)

27.3%

Somewhat
comfortable

Not at all

0,
comfortable 2.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very comfortable

Somewhat comfortable

Not at all comfortable

TOTAL
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50% 60%

RESPONSES
70.7%

27.3%

2.0%

70% 80%

352

136

10

498



Southeastern Cares - Current Life Situations

Q9 Did you have an Individual Education Plan (IEP) in high school or
other special learning accommodations such as extended time for test
taking?

Answered: 499  Skipped: 2

No 8845

Yes . 11.6%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No 88.4%

Yes 11.6%
TOTAL

13/45

441

58

499



Southeastern Cares - Current Life Situations

Q11 Have you registered with or do you plan to register with the Office of
Disability Services?

Answered: 430  Skipped: 71

Registered 5.6%
Plan t
anre 5.1%
register

Have not and

do not plan ... 89.3%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Registered 5.6% 24
Plan to register 5.1% 22
Have not and do not plan to register 89.3% 384
TOTAL 430
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Southeastern Cares - Current Life Situations

Q12 In the last month, how often have you felt difficulties were piling up so

high that you could not overcome them?

Answered: 430  Skipped: 71

Never 15.3%

Almost never 16.5%

Sometimes 35.3%

Fairly often 19.1%

Very often 13.7%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Never 15.3%

Almost never 16.5%

Sometimes 35.3%

Fairly often 19.1%

Very often 13.7%

TOTAL
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66

71

152

82

59

430



Southeastern Cares - Current Life Situations

Q13 Are you facing any of the following issues at this time? (Mark all that
apply)

Answered: 411  Skipped: 90

Applying for )
public benef... 10.9%
Past
ast exposure - .
to violence...
Lack of
0,
childcare/ot... l 2.4%
Eating .
Disorders - 10.0%
Need
employment
Social
0,

Medical care,

. 11.9%
medicine,...

Depression/Suic
idal...

421%

Alcohol or

0,
drug... 5.6%

None at this
time

37.7%

Other (please

0,
specify) 7.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Southeastern Cares - Current Life Situations

ANSWER CHOICES

Applying for public benefits (SSI, Medicaid, SNAP)
Past exposure to violence (physical, sexual)
Lack of childcare/other child-related issues
Eating Disorders

Need employment

Social Isolation

Medical care, medicine, medical supplies
Depression/Suicidal thoughts/anxiety
Alcohol or drug dependence/abuse

None at this time

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 411
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RESPONSES
10.9%

11.7%

2.4%

10.0%

19.5%

22.1%

11.9%

42.1%

5.6%

37.7%

7.8%

45

48

10

41

80

91

49

173

23

155

32



What would be helpful to you to remain here at Southeastern and obtain your

degree?

212 responses to the open ended question. Below are some of the categories and then number
of responses in that category.

Tuition/Aid (20.8%, n=44) - Lower tuition and/or more financial aid/scholarships to be
available.

Other Financial (6.6%, n=14) - Financial issues not specifically about tuition, could be
housing, child care, etc.

Transportation (5.2%, n=11) - Includes transportation to and from local amenities and
commuting

Counseling (4.7%, n=10) - Either more counseling services or student needs to take
advantage of what is available

Classes (4.7%, n=10) - Would like to see more on-line courses or more term courses
Faculty/Staff (4.3%, n=9) - More concern/understanding from faculty and or staff

Graduating (4.3%, n=9) - Students are graduating this semester or next, so do not need
help

None (16.5%, n=35) - Respondents indicated that they do not need further help at this
time.

Other (33.0%, n=70) - Includes all other comments that were made by one or two
individuals.



